Part Number A (inches) A (centimeters)
GCA-KSF-KSM-12 12” [30.5 cm]
GCA-KSF-KSM-24 24” [61.0 cm]
GCA-KSF-KSM-36 36” [91.4 cm]
GCA-KSF-KSM-48 48” [121.9 cm]
Gilbert Cable Assemblies
A
13/16 [20.6 mm] Hex
Main Body
1/2 [12.7 mm] Mating Connector
CENTER CONDUCTOR CUTTING GUIDE
Accepts
.065 - .075
Dia. Pin
2.31 [58.8 mm]
0.067  [1.7 mm]
Dia. Pin
7/8 [22.2 mm]
Swivel Nut
Female-Male GCA
Part Number A (inches) A (centimeters)
GCA-KSM-KSM-12 12” [30.5 cm]
GCA-KSM-KSM-24 24” [61.0 cm]
GCA-KSM-KSM-36 36” [91.4 cm]
GCA-KSM-KSM-48 48” [121.9 cm]
A
Male Swivel Nut TYP
5/8-24 THD TYP
0.067 [1.7 mm]
Dia. Pin TYP
2.31 [58.8 mm]
TYP
13/16 [20.6 mm] Hex
Male-Male GCA
Part Number A (inches) A (centimeters)
GCA-KSF-KSF-12 12” [30.5 cm]
GCA-KSF-KSF-24 24” [61.0 cm]
GCA-KSF-KSF-36 36” [91.4 cm]
GCA-KSF-KSF-48 48” [121.9 cm]
A
Female  Swivel Nut TYP
5/8-24 THD TYP
13/16 [20.6 mm] Hex
Accepts
.065 - .075
Dia. Pin
1/2 [12.7 mm] Mating Connector
CENTER CONDUCTOR CUTTING GUIDE
Female-Female GCA
Corning Gilbert Broadband Products Tel: 800 528 5567 / 623 245 1050 • Fax: 800 344 6358 / 623 939 3538 73